study is correlational because it tests the relationships between and among the listed variables. The 

respondents of this study were the teachers in public secondary schools in Balicuatro Area, 

Division of Northern Samar, School Year 2024-2025. There are one hundred nine (109) 

respondents in this study handling Home Economics subject. Utilized a total population sampling 

technique. 

III. Results and Discussion 

The socio-demographic profile of the Home Economics teachers provides valuable insights 

into their preparedness to implement blended learning effectively.